GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5020
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013

REVIVAL OF PSUS
Vijayan Shri A K.S.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Council constituted by the Union Government for assessing loss making Public Sector Units (PSUs) and suggesting the ways for revival or closure or sale out for those industrial units that are not possible to revive, has submitted its report to the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Council has suggested for closure and outright sale of some units;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Council had suggested any measures for the workers involved in those units; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@) & (b): As per the information available, no Council was constituted by the Government for assessing loss making Public Sector Units and suggesting the ways for revival or closure or sale out for those industrial units that are not possible to revive.

(c) to (f): Does not arise.
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